PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647719

			1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	1	
				11/29/2013		
DIETER ZENKER 11/27/2013						
]	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	TRUTZSCHLER NONWOVENS GMBH					
Street Address:	WOLFSGARTENSTRASSE 6					
City:	EGELSBACH GERMANY					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	63329					
Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	ation Number: 14126062					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(703	3)312-66	566			
Phone:		-312-66				
Email:	svar	nnarath(@antonelli.com			
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:			I, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP			
Address Line 1:			TH SEVENTEENTH STREET			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		TE 1800				
	ARL		N, VIRGINIA 22209-3873			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			155.53364X00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI			
Signature:			/Alan E. Schiavelli/			
Date:			12/13/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=53364X00ASN	#page1.tif					

	1 2 2 3	SIGNMENT	- f
. <u>}</u>			155,53364X00
herei	WHEREAS the below named invento nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invent	r (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural ad a certain improvement relating to	inventors are named below)
-		SPINNING BATH VAT	
	for which an application for Letters Paten	t to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office	was executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No.	for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office on
	Free subjects are before store at the store store		
X	for which an International Application wa		6 designating the United States.
	Wolfsgar	ler Nonwovens GmbH tenstrasse 6	
herei	1 163329 Eg	zelsbach Germany	
paciu	cing any and all divisions and continuatio	esirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in an ins thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be grid	id to said invention and application, anted thereon, including any and all
1	(als, reissues, reexaminations and extension NOW, WITNESSETH that for good	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	acknowledged ASSIGNOR hereby
inver inclu benel ASSI	tion and application, including any and all- ting any and all renewals, reissues, reexan its accruing or to accrue with respect to the ONEE, its assigns and legal representatives	assigns and logal representatives, the entire and exclusive ri divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters P. minations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all he filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or s to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and applic:	atent which may be granted therefor, priority and/or convention rights or any countries foreign thereto, SAID ation, including any and all division
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and c ident	Autorsions thereof, with all the rights, powe or terms of any and all such Letters Patent ' is and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoye AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to ties for said invention and to assign the sa- te needed in connection with filing said app AND ASSIGNOR suthorizes and req a my and all divisions and continuations th The undersigned hereby grant(s) the h fication which may be necessary or desir- lation of this document.	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexar is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a man- ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives is iterations and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to is able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and ioreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith, insert on this assignment any further as Patent and Trademark Office for
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and o identi recon	NUMERSONS THEFEOI, with all the rights, powe or terms of any and all such Letters Patent ve and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoys AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to ties for said invention and to assign the sa ne needed in connection with filing said app AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and req n any and all divisions and continuations th The undersigned hereby grant(s) the h fication which may be necessary or desir lation of this document. IN TESTIMU FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rrs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneticial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives inications and securing Letters Patents thereon, uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith. Insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for DATE
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and c identi record	Attensions thereof, with all the rights, power or terms of any and all such Letters Patent is and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoyed AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to the for said invention and to assign the said appear of the said appear of the said appear of the tree needed in consection with filing said appear AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and req a may and all divisions and continuations the The undersigned hereby grant(s) the la fication which may be necessary or desir- lation of this document. IN TESTIMU	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives is ilications and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to is able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith, insert on this assignment any further bars. DATE 2.9. 11. 2013
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and c identi record	EFULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rrs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneticial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives inications and securing Letters Patents thereon, uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and ioreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith, insert on this assignment any further rs Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 29.11.2013
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and c identi record	EFULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives is ilications and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to is able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith, insert on this assignment any further bars. DATE 2.9. 11. 2013
and c and c term the u ASSI count may and c identi record	Stensons thereof, with all the rights, powe or terms of any and all such Letters Patent v e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoys AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to thes for said invention and to assign the sa- te needed in connection with filling said app AND ASSIGNOR sutherizes and req n any and all divisions and continuations th The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Lifeation which may be necessary or desir lation of this document. IN TESTIMU FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR ETWIN GLAWION FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives is ilications and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to is able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and ioreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith, insert on this assignment any further rs Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 29.11.2013
and c and c term the u ASSI count may l and c identi recon	Stensons thereof, with all the rights, powe or terms of any and all such Letters Patent v e and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoys AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to thes for said invention and to assign the sa- te needed in connection with filling said app AND ASSIGNOR sutherizes and req n any and all divisions and continuations th The undersigned hereby grant(s) the h- fication which may be necessary or desir lation of this document. IN TESTIMU FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Dieter ZENKER	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rrs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives : hications and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for mer to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and ioreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith. insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 29. 11. 2013 DATE 29. M. 2013
and c and c ferm the us ASSI count may l and o identit recon	Sterisons thereof, with all the rights, powe or terms of any and all such Letters Patent v is and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assign GNOR might or could have held and enjoys AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to thes for said invention and to assign the sa- be needed in connection with filing said app AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and req n any and all divisions and continuations th The undersigned hereby grant(s) the h fication which may be necessary or desir- lation of this document. IN TESTIMO FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Erwin GLAWION FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR Dieter ZENKER FULL NAME OF THERD JOINT INVENTOR	rs Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and a rs, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or app when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexan is and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manu ed the same, if the assignment had not been made. execute all papers that may be necessary to file application me to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives : hications and securing Letters Patents thereon. uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in aw firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to able in order to comply with the rules of the United State DNY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	Partaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for mer to all intents and purposes as the ns in the United States and ioreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith. Insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for DATE 29. 11. 2013 DATE 22. M. 2013 DATE